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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

ATromumey Gawendi

noreble R, ¥V, Rayford
ounty Auditor
Rusk Qounty
Henderson, Texas

“

Dear 3irs
- Res

gonses of the pri-
sdhool supervisor of
sbunty to attend a

0g in Austin for the

y 25,7194, submits for the
olloving questiont

fity funds the oxgonscs
dpervisor of Rusk County
: %uttin for the reclassi-

may, vith the spproval of the County
Board of RBducation, employ one or more school
supervisors to assist in planning, outlining,
And supervising the wvork of the Pudlis Free
Schools in the oounty vhioch 1s under the super-
Vision of the County Superintendent of Publie
struction. 3Said supervisor or supervisors
8hall at all times vork under the supervision
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¥onorable R, V, Rayford, Page 2

and direction of the County Superintendent of
Publie Instruotion, as other sassistants are re-
}:1rod te 4o, and must have evidende of pro-

oionoz in rurel school supervision and must
be the holder of at lecst & Bachelor of Bolenoce
Degree or higher. Such supervisor or supervisors
sy receive a salary of not to exceed Tvo Thou-
sand Dollars ( 2,0221 t:r annum, $0 de paid out
of the same funds the same manner as that
of the Oounty Superintendent of Publiae Instruc-
tion snd ether assistants." :

¥We quote from 11 Texas Jurisprudence, page 563-1-5
as folloves

"Counties, Deing scomponent parts of the state,
have no povers or duties except thoss vwhich are
clearly set forth and defined im the comstitution
and statutes, The statutes have ¢learly defined
the zovcn, prescribed the duties, and imposed the
11adbilities of commisaioners' ecurts, the medium
through vhich the different counties act, snd from
those statutes must some all the authority vested
in the cocunties,

¢ s & 2 *

"Commissioners' courts are courts of limited
Jurisdiotion, in that their authority extends only
to mattors pertaining to the general welfare of
their respective counties and that their povers
are only those expressly or impliedly sonferred up-
on them by lav,--that is, by the oconstitution and
statutes of the state,”

vis The county superintendent as vell as the scﬁool super-
ors of Rusk ocounty are paid out of State funds.

the It 1is, therefore, the opinion of this department that
%GMsuomn' sourt cannot legally allov the primary school
pes *wigor of Rusk County to be pald out of aounty funds, ex-
t.;“' inourred on & trip to Austin for the reclassification of
t books,

- i2 - -

Very truly yours
ATTORKEY o[ wgxAs / APPROYE,
‘ 2 FPINION
By %\ ’ / '

P MMITTEX

W, P, Vatts .Y‘%

CAssistant N\




